

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
2010 CRS CONCRETE REPLACEMENT, D  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1367  
BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 31, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER	
						J M MARSCHUETZ		M & H CONCRETE		SOUTHERN DITCHING		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS				UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	134.4	\$15.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$34.00	\$ 4,569.60	\$3.50	\$ 470.40	\$27.75	\$ 3,729.60	\$55.15	\$ 7,412.16
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	5029	\$1.50	\$ 7,543.50	\$0.95	\$ 4,777.55	\$0.20	\$ 1,005.80	\$1.00	\$ 5,029.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,029.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$73.50	\$ 73.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	32976	\$2.75	\$ 90,684.00	\$1.10	\$ 36,273.60	\$1.45	\$ 47,815.20	\$1.80	\$ 59,356.80	\$1.40	\$ 46,166.40
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	2.76	\$5,500.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$4,224.50	\$ 11,659.62	\$3,781.00	\$ 10,435.56	\$4,159.00	\$ 11,478.84	\$4,000.00	\$ 11,040.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1947	\$2.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$1.30	\$ 2,531.10	\$0.95	\$ 1,849.65	\$1.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,867.50
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	25060	\$32.00	\$ 801,920.00	\$29.10	\$ 729,246.00	\$29.85	\$ 748,041.00	\$29.93	\$ 750,045.80	\$30.90	\$ 774,354.00
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	4430	\$40.00	\$ 177,200.00	\$31.30	\$ 138,659.00	\$31.15	\$ 137,994.50	\$33.43	\$ 148,094.90	\$33.75	\$ 149,512.50
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$353.50	\$ 707.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	30	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$64.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,700.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	331	\$45.00	\$ 14,895.00	\$34.90	\$ 11,551.90	\$34.00	\$ 11,254.00	\$36.90	\$ 12,213.90	\$34.00	\$ 11,254.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	395	\$45.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$42.80	\$ 16,906.00	\$36.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$34.50	\$ 13,627.50	\$36.00	\$ 14,220.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	75	\$45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$47.40	\$ 3,555.00	\$34.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$36.90	\$ 2,767.50	\$38.00	\$ 2,850.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	24	\$70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$43.10	\$ 1,034.40	\$47.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$36.00	\$ 864.00	\$44.50	\$ 1,068.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	80	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$20.30	\$ 1,624.00	\$19.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,840.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	336	\$35.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$23.70	\$ 7,963.20	\$18.50	\$ 6,216.00	\$26.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,728.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	216	\$25.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$8.50	\$ 1,836.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$9.50	\$ 2,052.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,362.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.02	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
613-10.17	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	104.4	\$75.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$89.50	\$ 9,343.80	\$84.00	\$ 8,769.60	\$84.50	\$ 8,821.80	\$175.00	\$ 18,270.00
613-20.17	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	30	\$85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$94.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$84.50	\$ 2,535.00	\$225.00	\$ 6,750.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$7,726.00	\$ 7,726.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	3729	\$6.00	\$ 22,374.00	\$0.01	\$ 37.29	\$0.01	\$ 37.29	\$0.01	\$ 37.29	\$0.01	\$ 37.29
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	27	\$50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$30.00	\$ 810.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$30.00	\$ 810.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	6	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$72.00	\$ 432.00	\$25.00	\$ 150.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$50.00	\$ 300.00
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$ 1,250,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 999,065.58</b>		<b>\$ 1,004,992.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,042,587.93</b>		<b>\$ 1,093,661.85</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 1,250,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 999,065.58</b>		<b>\$ 1,004,992.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,042,587.93</b>		<b>\$ 1,093,661.85</b>
<b>DBE REQUIRED: 10%</b>							<b>10%</b>		<b>10%</b>		<b>10%</b>		<b>10%</b>